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UT Date 03/05/2026 Observers RH

File Title Filt Exp UT RA Dec HA Air Prop Bin Comments

ring250.2654 ring250 RV31 0 23:06 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3 2x3

ring250.2655 ring250 RV31 0 23:06 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

ring250.2656 ring250 RV31 0 23:07 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

ring250.2657 ring250 RV31 0 23:07 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

ring250.2658 ring250 RV31 0 23:07 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

ring250.2659 ring250 RV31 0 23:08 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

ring250.2660 ring250 RV31 0 23:08 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

ring250.2661 ring250 RV31 0 23:08 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

ring250.2662 ring250 RV31 0 23:09 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

ring250.2663 ring250 RV31 0 23:09 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

ring250.2664 ring250 RV31 0 23:10 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1 2x1

ring250.2665 ring250 RV31 0 23:10 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

ring250.2666 ring250 RV31 0 23:11 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

ring250.2667 ring250 RV31 0 23:12 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

ring250.2668 ring250 RV31 0 23:12 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

ring250.2669 ring250 RV31 0 23:13 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

ring250.2670 ring250 RV31 0 23:13 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

ring250.2671 ring250 RV31 0 23:14 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

ring250.2672 ring250 RV31 0 : -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

ring250.2673 ring250 RV31 0 : -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1
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comp.2674 ring250 RV31 150 23:27 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00+00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3 RV31 2x3

comp.2675 ring250 RV31 150 23:30 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00+00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

comp.2676 ring250 RV31 150 23:33 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00+00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

domeflat.2677 ring250 RV31 8 23:36 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00+00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

domeflat.2678 ring250 RV31 8 23:37 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00+00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

domeflat.2679 ring250 RV31 8 23:38 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00+00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

domeflat.2680 ring250 RV31 8 23:38 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00+00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

domeflat.2681 ring250 RV31 8 23:39 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00+00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

domeflat.2682 ring250 RV31 8 23:39 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00+00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

domeflat.2683 ring250 RV31 8 23:40 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00+00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

comp.2684 ring250 Na28 240 23:43 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00+00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1 Na28 2x1

comp.2685 ring250 Na28 240 23:47 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00+00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

comp.2686 ring250 Na28 240 23:52 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00+00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

domeflat.2687 ring250 Na28 20 23:57 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00+00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

domeflat.2688 ring250 Na28 20 23:59 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00+00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

domeflat.2689 ring250 Na28 20 00:00 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00+00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

domeflat.2690 ring250 Na28 20 00:01 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00+00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

domeflat.2691 ring250 Na28 20 00:02 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00+00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

domeflat.2692 ring250 Na28 20 00:03 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00+00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

domeflat.2693 ring250 Na28 20 00:04 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00+00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1
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sflat.2694 ring250 Na28 10 01:08 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1 Counts are a little low.

sflat.2695 ring250 Na28 20 01:09 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

Counts are good. Few thin 
louds, N

a28 2x1

sflat.2696 ring250 Na28 20 01:10 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

sflat.2697 ring250 Na28 25 01:12 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

sflat.2698 ring250 Na28 35 01:13 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

sflat.2699 ring250 RV31 20 01:16 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3 Counts too high

sflat.2700 ring250 RV31 10 01:17 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

Counts are good. Few thin 
louds, R

V31 2x3

sflat.2701 ring250 RV31 8 01:18 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

sflat.2702 ring250 RV31 10 01:19 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

sflat.2703 ring250 RV31 10 01:20 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

sflat.2704 ring250 RV31 12 01:20 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

dodge brackish 3.2705 dodge brackish RV31 600 02:13 +05:21:14.5 +16:38:10 +00:18 1.03
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3 Few clouds, seeing=.6"

dodge brackish 3.2706 dodge brackish RV31 600 02:23 +05:21:14.5 +16:38:10 +00:28 1.04
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

dodge brackish 3.2707 dodge brackish RV31 600 02:33 +05:21:14.5 +16:38:10 +00:38 1.04
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

domeflat.2708 dodge brackish RV31 8 02:44 +05:21:14.4 +16:38:00 +00:49 1.05
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

comp.2709 dodge brackish RV31 150 02:45 +05:21:14.4 +16:38:00 +00:50 1.05
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

domeflat.2710 dodge brine Na28 20 03:02 +06:25:42.6 +14:40:31 +00:02 1.04
2026A-SAO-

21 2x1

comp.2711 dodge brine Na28 240 03:03 +06:25:42.6 +14:40:31 +00:04 1.04
2026A-SAO-

21 2x1

dodge brine 2.2712 dodge brine Na28 1200 03:08 +06:25:42.8 +14:40:41 +00:09 1.04
2026A-SAO-

21 2x1 Clear, seeing=.6"

dodge brine 2.2713 dodge brine Na28 1200 03:29 +06:25:42.8 +14:40:41 +00:29 1.05
2026A-SAO-

21 2x1
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dodge brine 2.2714 dodge brine Na28 1200 03:49 +06:25:42.8 +14:40:41 +00:50 1.06
2026A-SAO-

21 2x1

comp.2715 dodge brine Na28 240 04:10 +06:25:42.6 +14:40:31 +01:11 1.09
2026A-SAO-

21 2x1

domeflat.2716 dodge brine Na28 20 04:28 +06:25:42.6 +14:40:31 +01:29 1.11
2026A-SAO-

21 2x1

comp.2717 dodge brine Na28 240 04:30 +06:25:42.6 +14:40:31 +01:31 1.12
2026A-SAO-

21 2x1

dodge brine 3.2718 dodge brine Na28 1200 04:35 +06:25:42.8 +14:40:41 +01:36 1.13
2026A-SAO-

21 2x1 Clear, seeing=.6"

dodge brine 3.2719 dodge brine Na28 1200 04:55 +06:25:42.8 +14:40:41 +01:56 1.17
2026A-SAO-

21 2x1

dodge brine 3.2720 dodge brine Na28 1200 05:16 +06:25:42.8 +14:40:41 +02:17 1.23
2026A-SAO-

21 2x1

comp.2721 dodge brine Na28 240 05:37 +06:25:42.6 +14:40:31 +02:38 1.30
2026A-SAO-

21 2x1

domeflat.2722 field 5 stars RV31 8 05:57 +07:38:10.0 +30:51:57 +01:46 1.08
2026A-UAO-

G371 2x3

comp.2723 field 5 stars RV31 150 05:58 +07:38:10.0 +30:51:57 +01:47 1.08
2026A-UAO-

G371 2x3

field 5 stars 1.2724 field 5 stars RV31 2700 06:01 +07:38:10.3 +30:52:06 +01:50 1.09
2026A-UAO-

G371 2x3 Clear, seeing=.8"

field 5 stars 1.2725 field 5 stars RV31 2700 06:47 +07:38:10.3 +30:52:06 +02:36 1.19
2026A-UAO-

G371 2x3

comp.2726 field 5 stars RV31 150 07:32 +07:38:10.0 +30:51:57 +03:21 1.36
2026A-UAO-

G371 2x3

tz007316 gf1 1.2727 tz007316 gf1 RV31 600 07:51 +12:11:03.9 +09:59:06 -00:52 1.10
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3 Clear, seeing=.8"

tz007316 gf1 1.2728 tz007316 gf1 RV31 600 08:01 +12:11:03.9 +09:59:06 -00:41 1.09
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

tz007316 gf1 1.2729 tz007316 gf1 RV31 600 08:12 +12:11:03.9 +09:59:06 -00:31 1.08
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

domeflat.2730 tz007316 gf1 RV31 8 08:23 +12:11:04.5 +09:59:00 -00:20 1.08
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

comp.2731 tz007316 gf1 RV31 150 08:24 +12:11:04.5 +09:59:00 -00:19 1.08
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

tz007364 gf1 1.2732 tz007364 gf1 RV31 600 08:40 +15:26:00.4 +09:59:42 -03:17 1.57
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3 Clear, seeing=1.2"

tz007364 gf1 1.2733 tz007364 gf1 RV31 600 08:50 +15:26:00.4 +09:59:42 -03:07 1.50
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3
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tz007364 gf1 1.2734 tz007364 gf1 RV31 600 09:01 +15:26:00.4 +09:59:42 -02:57 1.44
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

domeflat.2735 tz007364 gf1 RV31 8 09:11 +15:26:00.7 +09:59:32 -02:46 1.39
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

comp.2736 tz007364 gf1 RV31 150 09:12 +15:26:00.7 +09:59:32 -02:45 1.39
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

tz008074 gf1 1.2737 tz008074 gf1 RV31 600 09:28 +15:11:20.2 +12:59:24 -02:15 1.24
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3 Clear, seeing=.8"

tz008074 gf1 1.2738 tz008074 gf1 RV31 600 09:38 +15:11:20.2 +12:59:24 -02:05 1.21
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

tz008074 gf1 1.2739 tz008074 gf1 RV31 600 09:48 +15:11:20.2 +12:59:24 -01:54 1.18
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

domeflat.2740 tz008074 gf1 RV31 8 09:59 +15:11:20.8 +12:59:19 -01:43 1.15
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

comp.2741 tz008074 gf1 RV31 150 10:00 +15:11:20.8 +12:59:19 -01:43 1.15
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

tz009459 gf1 1.2742 tz009459 gf1 RV31 600 10:16 +15:39:12.9 +18:59:12 -01:55 1.14
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3 Clear, seeing=.9"

tz009459 gf1 1.2743 tz009459 gf1 RV31 600 10:26 +15:39:12.9 +18:59:12 -01:44 1.12
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

tz009459 gf1 1.2744 tz009459 gf1 RV31 600 10:36 +15:39:12.9 +18:59:12 -01:34 1.10
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

domeflat.2745 tz009459 gf1 RV31 8 10:47 +15:39:13.5 +18:59:05 -01:23 1.08
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

comp.2746 tz009459 gf1 RV31 150 10:48 +15:39:13.5 +18:59:05 -01:22 1.08
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

tz007346 gf1 1.2747 tz007346 gf1 RV31 600 11:04 +14:12:48.9 +10:00:18 +00:19 1.08
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3 Clear, seeing=.7"

tz007346 gf1 1.2748 tz007346 gf1 RV31 600 11:15 +14:12:48.9 +10:00:18 +00:30 1.08
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

tz007346 gf1 1.2749 tz007346 gf1 RV31 600 11:25 +14:12:48.9 +10:00:18 +00:40 1.09
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

domeflat.2750 tz007346 gf1 RV31 8 11:36 +14:12:48.4 +10:00:12 +00:51 1.10
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

comp.2751 tz007346 gf1 RV31 150 11:37 +14:12:48.4 +10:00:12 +00:52 1.10
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

tz006616 gf1 1.2752 tz006616 gf1 RV31 600 11:53 +13:42:04.8 +07:00:36 +01:39 1.20
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3 Clear, seeing=.8"

tz006616 gf1 1.2753 tz006616 gf1 RV31 600 12:04 +13:42:04.8 +07:00:36 +01:50 1.23
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3
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tz006616 gf1 1.2754 tz006616 gf1 RV31 600 12:14 +13:42:04.8 +07:00:36 +02:00 1.26
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

tz006616 gf1 1.2755 tz006616 gf1 RV31 600 12:24 +13:42:04.8 +07:00:36 +02:10 1.29
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

domeflat.2756 tz006616 gf1 RV31 8 12:36 +13:42:04.4 +07:00:27 +02:22 1.33
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

comp.2757 tz006616 gf1 RV31 150 12:38 +13:42:04.4 +07:00:27 +02:24 1.34
2026A-SAO-

21 2x3

dark.2758 ring250 RV31 900 13:19 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

dark.2759 ring250 RV31 900 13:35 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

dark.2760 ring250 RV31 900 13:51 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

dark.2761 ring250 RV31 900 14:06 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

dark.2762 ring250 RV31 900 14:22 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

dark.2763 ring250 RV31 900 14:37 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3

dark.2764 ring250 RV31 900 14:53 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

dark.2765 ring250 RV31 900 15:09 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

dark.2766 ring250 RV31 900 15:24 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x1

dark.2767 ring250 RV31 900 15:40 -01:00:00.0 -100:00:00-00:00 1.00
calibratio
n 2x3


